

^

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3580/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2010 in DBCSA No.2/2010 in SBCA  
No.44/2009 in CP No.10/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH,  
JAIPUR)

PODDAR FINANCE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING &  
WEAVING MILLS  
(With office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 35600 of 2011  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shriraj Dhruv, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 18th February, 2014, a non-  
miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |