

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35600/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2011 in CSA No.2/2010,
MA No.49/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PODAR FINANCE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv. (MENTIONED BY)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the next date of
listing i.e. 26 th August, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER