

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3580/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2010  
in DBCSA No. 2/2010,25/10/2010 in SBCA No. 44/2009,25/10/2010 in  
CP No. 10/1980 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PODDAR FINANCE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING &amp;W

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35600/2011

Date : 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shriraj Dhruv, Adv.  
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha ,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Tuesday, the 9th September,

Signature Not Verified 2014.  
Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2014.08.26  
17:45:43 IST  
Reason:(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER