

HITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 569/2016

PODDAR FINANCE P.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING &
WEAVING MILLS

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 570/2016

Date : 29/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER