

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 569/2016

PODDAR FINANCE P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING & W

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 570/2016

Date : 19/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be listed tomorrow, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-CUM-PS

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER