

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 569/2016

PODAR FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR
SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 570/2016 (XV)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Kr. Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Tarjana Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Ajay Rastogi) is not a member.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS