

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . P R A D I P Y . L A D E K A R

Civil Appeal No(s). 569/2016

PODAR FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS

Respondent(s)

W I T H

C.A. No. 570/2016 (XV)

Date : 06-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Common sole respondent could not served with notice of alternative arrangement. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to sole respondent in both the matters.

List again on 01.05.2024.

P R A D I P Y . L A D E K A R
Registrar