

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 569/2016

PODAR FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF JAIPUR SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 570/2016 (XV)

Date : 01-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chitragada Rastravara, AOR
Ms. Anjali Saxena

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service of Alternative Arrangement Notice on common sole respondent is not complete.

However Ms. Anjali Saxena, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Ms. Chitragada Rastravara, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for common sole respondent.

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 2.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG